10:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

Adjourn

DRAFT
Recidivism Interim Committee
Wednesday, September 13, 2023
10:00 a.m.
Old Supreme Court
State Capitol Building

Call to Order and Opening Remarks
e Senator Robert Rodriguez, Committee Chair

Presentation about Recidivism Policies and Definitions
e Dr. Michael Campbell, Associate Professor, University of Denver

Updates from the Recidivism Study Groups: Common Definition and Alternative Matrix

e Maureen Cain, Director of Legislative Policy and External Communications, Office of the State Public
Defender

e Greg Saiz, Parole Board Member, State Board of Parole

Public Testimony

Bill Draft Requests



