<mark>DRAFT</mark>

Recidivism Interim Committee Wednesday, September 13, 2023 10:00 a.m. Old Supreme Court State Capitol Building

10:00 a.m.	 Call to Order and Opening Remarks Senator Robert Rodriguez, Committee Chair
10:05 a.m.	 Presentation about Recidivism Policies and Definitions Dr. Michael Campbell, Associate Professor, University of Denver
10:25 a.m.	 Updates from the Recidivism Study Groups: Common Definition and Alternative Matrix Maureen Cain, Director of Legislative Policy and External Communications, Office of the State Public Defender Greg Saiz, Parole Board Member, State Board of Parole
11:00 a.m.	Public Testimony
11:15 a.m.	Bill Draft Requests
Adjourn	